2
When selecting a pressure gauge, it is important to consider the following factors to ensure safety and accuracy:
1.	 Pressure fluid composition
2.	 Pressure fluid temperature
3.	 Ambient conditions
4.	 Pressure range
5.	 Conditions affecting wear of the system
6.	 Method of mounting

NOTE:  If you provide a part number and descriptive text, we will use the part number only.
Product Catalog  >  WIKA Type Numbers
Ordering Guidelines for Pressure Gauges
Example:
	 Standard Product Description Section	 Additional Options & Accessories
	 232.34	 4.5	                100 psi              ½”	           LM	       	    SG, PM
	 (Type #)	 (Dial Size)	 (Pressure Range)	 (Process Conn. &  Location)	     (Additional Options / Accessories)
M
EC
H
AN
IC
AL
 P
RE
SS
U
RE
For datasheets and additional information, please visit www.wika.com or call 1-888-945-2872.10
R
COMMERCIAL GAUGES
Mechanical Pressure  >  Commercial Gauges  > 111.12
Type 111.12
WIKA type 111.12 gauges feature a black plastic case, snap-in plastic window and a center
back mount (CBM) rear connection. With an industry recognized ASME 3/2/3% of span
accuracy, WIKA type 111.12 gauges are the industry standard in the commercial gauge
line. Available in a variety of sizes, mounting styles and optional configurations, type 111.12
gauges are suitable for many tough applications including regulators, medical, pneumatic
controllers, compressors, valve positioners and pumps.
Available Options
■	 Glass window
■	 Drag pointer
■	 Cleaned for oxygen service
■	 Black steel case and ring
■	 Stainless steel case and ring
■	 Special connections
Size:  	 1½", 2", 2½" & 4"
Case: 	 Black ABS
Wetted Parts: 	Copper alloy
Window: 	 Clear plastic
Dial: 	 White ABS; (4") aluminum
Pointer: 	 Black ABS; (4") aluminum
Accuracy:  	 ± 3/2/3% of span
	 ASME B40.100 Grade B
Connection:	 Center back mount
Standard Features
Stock items shown in blue print.
Abbreviations
CBM - Center back mount
Type                     111.12
Size 1½" 2"
Connection CBM
Conn. Size 1/8" NPT 1/8" NPT 1/4" NPT
Press. Scale¹ PSI PSI/KG/CM² PSI PSI PSI/KPA
30" Hg 9690128 9692635 9690357 4253256 9690586
30"-0-15 psi
30"-0-30 psi
30"-0-60 psi
30"-0-100 psi
30"-0-160 psi
30"-0-200 psi
30"-0-300 psi
30"-0-400 psi
15 psi 9690209 9692644 9690438 4253264 9690667
30 psi 9690217 9691923 9690446 4253272 9690675
60 psi 9690225 9692652 9690455 4253281 9690684
100 psi 9690234 9692660 9690463 4253290 9690692
160 psi 9690242 9692678 9690471 4253302 9690705
200 psi 9690250 9692686 9690489 4253311 9690714
300 psi 9690497 4253329 9690722
400 psi 4253337
600 psi 4253345
800 psi